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06 Jul 2025

Full Time Report
Matchday 1 - Saturday 05 July 2025
Group D - Stadion Letzigrund - Zurich

France England

2 (2)
Half-Time

16 Pauline Peyraud-Magnin   
2 Maëlle Lakrar
4 Alice Sombath
5 Elisa De Almeida
7 Sakina Karchaoui   
8 Grace Geyoro

12 Marie-Antoinette Katoto
13 Selma Bacha
17 Sandy Baltimore
18 Oriane Jean-François
20 Delphine Cascarino

1 Justine Lerond   
21 Constance Picaud   
3 Thiniba Samoura
6 Sandie Toletti
9 Melvine Malard

10 Amel Majri
11 Kadidiatou Diani
14 Clara Mateo
15 Kelly Gago
19 Griedge Mbock Bathy
22 Melween N'Dongala
23 Lou Bogaert

Coach:

Laurent Bonadei

Half
time

Full
time

Total attempts 8 14

Attempts on target 4 5

Saves 0 0

Corners 1 1

Offsides 1 1

Fouls committed 4 10

Fouls suffered 4 9

Free kicks to goal 0 0

Possession 44% 44%

Ball in play 11'50" 23'25"

Total ball in play 26'38" 53'22"

Referee:

Tess Olofsson (SWE)
Assistant referees:

Almira Spahic (SWE)
Monica Brun Løkkeberg (NOR)
Fourth official:

Maria Sole Ferrieri Caputi (ITA)

21:00CET

45'

90'

12 Marie-Antoinette Katoto 36'

17 Sandy Baltimore 39'

5'51''

11 Kadidiatou Diani
20 Delphine Cascarino 62'

9 Melvine Malard
17 Sandy Baltimore 62'

14 Clara Mateo
12 Marie-Antoinette Katoto 62'

22 Melween N'Dongala
5 Elisa De Almeida 80'

6 Sandie Toletti
7 Sakina Karchaoui 80'

60' 3 Niamh Charles
16 Jessica Carter

60' 10 Ella Toone
7 Lauren James

60' 18 Chloe Kelly
9 Beth Mead

75' Y 10 Ella Toone

77' 14 Grace Clinton
8 Georgia Stanway

86' 17 Michelle Agyemang
5 Alex Greenwood

87' 4 Keira Walsh

6'58''16 Pauline Peyraud-Magnin Y

(0)
Half-Time 1

1 Hannah Hampton   
2 Lucy Bronze
4 Keira Walsh
5 Alex Greenwood
6 Leah Williamson   
7 Lauren James
8 Georgia Stanway
9 Beth Mead

11 Lauren Hemp
16 Jessica Carter
23 Alessia Russo

13 Anna Moorhouse   
21 Khiara Keating   
3 Niamh Charles

10 Ella Toone
12 Maya Le Tissier
14 Grace Clinton
15 Esme Morgan
17 Michelle Agyemang
18 Chloe Kelly
19 Agnes Beever-Jones
20 Jessica Park
22 Lotte Wubben-Moy

Coach:

Sarina Wiegman

Half
time

Full
time

Total attempts 3 12

Attempts on target 0 1

Saves 2 3

Corners 2 6

Offsides 1 3

Fouls committed 5 12

Fouls suffered 4 9

Free kicks to goal 0 0

Possession 56% 56%

Ball in play 14'48" 29'57"

Total ball in play 26'38" 53'22"

VAR:

Christian Dingert (GER)
Assistant VAR:

Guillermo Cuadra Fernandez (ESP)
UEFA delegate:

Froso Ppekri (CYP)

Attendance: 22,542


